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SERIES 1: HIGH PARK UNITED CHURCH, SARNIA, 1952 - 2018
Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records

2018.183L 1-1 Baptism register 1953-1995
1-2 --- 1995-2017
1-3 Marriage register 1957-1969
1-4 --- 1961-1991
1-5 --- 1969-1977
1-6 --- 1977-2000
2-1 --- 2000-2017
2-2 Burial register 1955-2018

Board and Committee Records
2018.183L 2-3 Church Mission & Board and Committee n.d.
structure and responsibilities
2-4 Board and Committee minutes 1953-1967
2-5 - - - correspondence 1955-2018
2-6 Session and Worship & Music Committee 2012-2018
minutes
2-7 Session minutes 1954-1974
2-8 --- 1974-1986
3-1 --- 1986-1997
3-2 --- 1998-2012
3-3 - - - reports, re. Elders Orientation, Baptism & 1992-1966
Marriage policies
3-4 Stewards minutes 1968-1985
3-5 --- 1985-1988
3-6 --- 1988-1997
3-7 --- 1998-2005
4-1 --- 2006-2017
4-2 - - - membership and correspondence 1966-1968
4-3 Official Board minutes 1954-1981
4-4 --- 1981-1984
4-5 --- 1984-1992
4-6 --- 1993-1998
4-7 --- 1999-2006
5-1 --- 2007-2017
5-2 Trustees records 1988-2018
5-3 Congregational Meeting minutes 1953-1966
5-4 --- 1967-1984
5-5 --- 1984-2018
5-6 Christian Education Committee minutes 1962-1965
5-7 --- 1988-1991
5-8 Ministry & Personnel Committee minutes 2015
5-9 - - - job descriptions 2001-2016
5-10 Property Committee minutes 1988-1989
5-11 - - - maintenance log book 1954-1998
6-1 - - - report, re. Manse repairs 1992
6-2 Nominating Committee minutes 1955-1966
6-3 Manse Committee minutes 1960

6-4 Pastoral Relations Committee report 1976
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SERIES 1: HIGH PARK UNITED CHURCH cont.

2018.183L

2018.183L

2018.183L

2018.183L

6-5
6-6
6-7
6-8
6-9
6-10
6-11
6-12
6-13
6-14
6-15

6-16
7-1

7-3
7-4
7-5
7-6
7-7
7-8

7-10
7-11
7-12

8-2
8-3

8-5

8-6

9-1

9-2

9-3

9-5
9-6

9-8

Board and Committee Records cont.
Outreach & Stewardship Committee minutes
Worship & Music Committee minutes
Social & Membership Committee records
Anniversary Committee records

Long Range Committee records
Celebration 2000 Committee records
Accessibility Committee records
Property Sale Committee records
Strategic Planning Committee records
Closing Committee minutes

Legal/Property Records

Legal and property records, re. church building
- - - [general]

- - - re. Manse

- - - re. 1094 London Road

- - - re. Christian Education Wing
Estate file, re. Wood, Elgin James
Rental Agreement

Legal correspondence

Mortgages

Security Audit

Women’s Groups Records
Woman’s Association minutes

- - - membership and financial records
United Church Women minutes

- - - Unit 4 minutes
- - - Bazaar Convenor records

Records of Other Groups

Senior Choir records

- - - membership & attendance records

- - - financial records

Youth Choir membership & attendance records
27 Ormond Beach Group [Scouts] minutes
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1985-2015
1986-1997
1998-2011
1987-1989
1988-2014
1991-1994
1998-1999
2004-2006
2006-2007
2008-2009
2018

1952-1970
1955-1970
1960-2015
1986-2017
1969
1960-1963
2002
1970-1981
1953-1975
[2012]

1953-1957
1959-1961
1957-1968
1969-1985
1986-1993
1993-1998
1998-2004
2007,

2012-2018
1962

1985-1991
1992-1994
1995-2001

1961-1978
1973-1977
1964-1981
1978-1981
1972-1974
1989-2001
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SERIES 1: HIGH PARK UNITED CHURCH cont.
Correspondence/ Subject Files

2018.183L 9-9 Community Christmas Choir Festival 1986-2005
programmes
9-10 Joint Needs Assessment reports 1987-2004
9-11 Memorial Window correspondence [between 2002
and 2018]
9-12 Accessibility Standards for Customer Service 2011
Policy Statement
9-13 Report of the Lambton Presbytery Oversight 2012
Cluster Visit
9-14 Dominican Republic Mission trip 2015
Service Bulletins
2018.183L 9-15 Service Bulletins 1956-2018
Church Histories
2018.183L 9-16 Our First 50 Years 1954-2004 [2004]
Funds/ Congregations Financial Records
2018.183L 9-17 Year End Financial Reports 2015-2017
Annual Reports
2018.183L 10-1 Annual Reports 1956-1969
10-2 --- 1970-1984
10-3 --- 1985-1993,
2001, 2017

*See Annual Reports Collection

Photographs
See Graphics database

Architectural Records
See Maps and Architectural database

FN2983.291



