

## High Park United Church (Sarnia, Ont.)

Accession Box Micro Title Date

Page 1 of 3

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: HI	GH PARK	UNITED CHU	JRCH, SARNIA, 1952 - 2018	
0040 4001	4.4		Baptism/Marriage/ Burial Records	4050 4005
2018.183L	1-1		Baptism register	1953-1995
	1-2		Mauria na va nietav	1995-2017
	1-3		Marriage register	1957-1969
	1-4			1961-1991
	1-5			1969-1977
	1-6			1977-2000
	2-1		 Duvid verieter	2000-2017
	2-2		Burial register	1955-2018
			Board and Committee Records	
2018.183L	2-3		Church Mission & Board and Committee structure and responsibilities	n.d.
	2-4		Board and Committee minutes	1953-1967
	2-5		correspondence	1955-2018
	2-6		Session and Worship & Music Committee minutes	2012-2018
	2-7		Session minutes	1954-1974
	2-8			1974-1986
	3-1			1986-1997
	3-2			1998-2012
	3-3		<ul> <li> reports, re. Elders Orientation, Baptism &amp; Marriage policies</li> </ul>	1992-1966
	3-4		Stewards minutes	1968-1985
	3-5			1985-1988
	3-6			1988-1997
	3-7			1998-2005
	4-1			2006-2017
	4-2		membership and correspondence	1966-1968
	4-3		Official Board minutes	1954-1981
	4-4			1981-1984
	4-5			1984-1992
	4-6			1993-1998
	4-7			1999-2006
	5-1			2007-2017
	5-2		Trustees records	1988-2018
	5-3		Congregational Meeting minutes	1953-1966
	5-4			1967-1984
	5-5			1984-2018
	5-6		Christian Education Committee minutes	1962-1965
	5-7			1988-1991
	5-8		Ministry & Personnel Committee minutes	2015
	5-9		job descriptions	2001-2016
	5-10		Property Committee minutes	1988-1989
	5-11		maintenance log book	1954-1998
	6-1		report, re. Manse repairs	1992
	6-2		Nominating Committee minutes	1955-1966
	6-3		Manse Committee minutes	1960
	6-4		Pastoral Relations Committee report	1976

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date				
SERIES 1: HIGH PARK UNITED CHURCH cont.								
2018.183L	6-5 6-6 6-7 6-8 6-9 6-10 6-11 6-12 6-13 6-14 6-15		Board and Committee Records cont.  Outreach & Stewardship Committee minutes Worship & Music Committee minutes Social & Membership Committee records Anniversary Committee records Long Range Committee records Celebration 2000 Committee records Accessibility Committee records Property Sale Committee records Strategic Planning Committee records Closing Committee minutes	1985-2015 1986-1997 1998-2011 1987-1989 1988-2014 1991-1994 1998-1999 2004-2006 2006-2007 2008-2009 2018				
2018.183L	6-16 7-1 7-2 7-3 7-4 7-5 7-6 7-7 7-8 7-9		Legal/Property Records Legal and property records, re. church building [general] re. Manse re. 1094 London Road re. Christian Education Wing Estate file, re. Wood, Elgin James Rental Agreement Legal correspondence Mortgages Security Audit	1952-1970 1955-1970 1960-2015 1986-2017 1969 1960-1963 2002 1970-1981 1953-1975 [2012]				
2018.183L	7-10 7-11 7-12 8-1 8-2 8-3 8-4 8-5 8-6 8-7 9-1		Women's Groups Records Woman's Association minutes membership and financial records United Church Women minutes	1953-1957 1959-1961 1957-1968 1969-1985 1986-1993 1993-1998 1998-2004 2007, 2012-2018 1962 1985-1991 1992-1994 1995-2001				
2018.183L	9-3 9-4 9-5 9-6 9-7 9-8		Records of Other Groups Senior Choir records membership & attendance records financial records Youth Choir membership & attendance records 27th Ormond Beach Group [Scouts] minutes	1961-1978 1973-1977 1964-1981 1978-1981 1972-1974 1989-2001				

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date					
SERIES 1: HIGH PARK UNITED CHURCH cont.									
			Correspondence/ Subject Files						
2018.183L	9-9		Community Christmas Choir Festival programmes	1986-2005					
	9-10		Joint Needs Assessment reports	1987-2004					
	9-11		Memorial Window correspondence	[between 2002 and 2018]					
	9-12		Accessibility Standards for Customer Service Policy Statement	2011					
	9-13		Report of the Lambton Presbytery Oversight Cluster Visit	2012					
	9-14		Dominican Republic Mission trip	2015					
			Service Bulletins						
2018.183L	9-15		Service Bulletins	1956-2018					
			Church Histories						
2018.183L	9-16		Our First 50 Years 1954-2004	[2004]					
0040 4001			Funds/ Congregations Financial Records						
2018.183L	9-17		Year End Financial Reports	2015-2017					
			Annual Reports						
2018.183L	10-1		Annual Reports	1956-1969					
	10-2			1970-1984					
	10-3			1985-1993,					
				2001, 2017					
*See Annual Reports Collection									

## **Photographs**

See Graphics database

## **Architectural Records**

See Maps and Architectural database

FN2983.291